© 2016 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com FS Page 1
FS\062016\Q2
Series FS
Ouput to 20A 280 Vac
DC Control
NOTES
1) Line Voltage 24 = 240 Vac
2) Switch Type: D = Zero-cross turn-on

-06
Feature3
Part Number Explanation
Part Number  Description
FS24D10-06   10A, 280 Vac
FS24D10   10A, 280 Vac
FS24D20-06   20A, 280 Vac
FEATURES/BENEFITS
• Miniature size package
• Designed for medium-power applications
• Faston or PCB terminals available
• Tight zero-cross window for low EMI
• Excellent thermal performance
• High immunity to surges
DESCRIPTION
The Series FS relays are designed for medium power
loads. The design incorporates a triac output. The
Series FS relays utilize optical isolation to protect
the control from load transients. The FS compact
package is available with faston or PCB terminals. Its
compact size makes it ideal for designs where space
is limited. The Series FS relays have excellent thermal
performance.
APPLICATIONS
• Heating control
• Motor control
• Uninterruptible power supplies
• Light dimmers
• Industrial and process control
• On/Off controls of medium-power AC equipment
• Electromechanical line relay replacement
APPROVALS
All models are UL recognized.
UL File Number: E128555.
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATION
Figure 1 — FS relays except FS24D10
Figure 1b — FS24D10
1.18 (30)
.83 (21)
.83 (21)
.16 (4)
.5 (12.7)
1.4 (35.5)
.08 (2)
.39
(10)
.34
(8.6)
.98 (25)
.46 (11.6)
.59 (15)
.19x.03
(4.8x0.8)
.25x.03
(6.35x0.8)
.32 (8) .25 (6.4)
2
1
-4
+3
WEIGHT: 3.2 oz. (90g)
1.18 (30)
.83 (21)
.83 (21)
.16 (4)
.5 (12.7)
1.4 (35.5)
.08 (2)
.83 (21) .59 (15)
2            1
– 4            +3
.24 (6)
Ø 0.5 (1.32)